02-10-2006



FEB 0 6 7006 BE	006760.00019
Form P10-1592 (modified)	3175388 ———————————————————————————————————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:  1. Kazuma Aoki  2. Yuji Sato	Name and address of receiving party or parties:  Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku
☐ Yes ■ No	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ■ Other Request for Corrected Cover Sheet  Execution Date: August 26, 2005	JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: <u>n/a</u>
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
11/216,038	
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed
Joseph M. Potenza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any
1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100	additional or refunded fees associated with recording this
Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	assignment  8. Deposit Account No.:  19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
Statement and Signature:	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	February 6, 2006
Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800	
Name of Person Signing 11216038 Signature	Date
FC:8021 40.00 90	Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

OMBI No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	12-2005	
		11-216038
		ts or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution  Kazuma Aoki	03079542	of receiving party(les)
Yuji Sato	Name: Brother Kogyo	Kabushiki Kaisha
/	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) August 6, 2005  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	i i	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Street Address: 15-1 !	Naeshiro-cho,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Mizuho-ku	
	City: Nagoya-shi	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Aichi-ken	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan	Zip <u>: 467-8561</u>
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & a	ıddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻
A. Patent Application No.(s)	☑ This document is being B. Patent No.(	·
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(  attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD  Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW  Suite 1100	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.  Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD  Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW  Suite 1100  City: Washington	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.  Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed  None required (	colications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD  Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW  Suite 1100	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.  Authorized to be Enclosed  None required (  8. Payment Information	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account  (government interest not affecting tien
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD  Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW  Suite 1100  City: Washington	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.  Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed  None required (	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account  (government interest not affecting tien
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD  Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW  Suite 1100  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20001	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.  Authorized to be Enclosed  None required (  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account  (government interest not affecting to
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD  Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW  Suite 1100  City: Washington  State; DC Zip: 20001  Phone Number: 202 824 3000	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.  Authorized to be Enclosed None required (  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card	plications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account  (government interest not affecting tem)  Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph M. Potenza  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD  Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW Suite 1100  City: Washington  State: DC Zip: 20001  Phone Number: 202 824 3000  Fax Number: 202 824 3001	B. Patent No.(  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.  Authorized to be Enclosed None required (  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card	count Number 19-0733

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-145

PATENT REEL: 017542 FRAME: 0880

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuma AOKI	(S)		
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yuji SATO	(6)		_
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				_
		(4)		(8)		
					and other good and valuable considerations paid to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(8)	insert Name of Assignee	<b>(</b> 9)	BROTHER KOGYO	Kabushiki Kaisha		
(10)	Insurt Address	(10)	15-1 Nesshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan			
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provisional	\$100, in the invention, an al, divisional, continuation,	ght, the and interest for the United States of Amer d in all applications for patent including any and substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lett loases that may be granted on the invention known.	ali ers
(11)	of invention	(11)	INFORMATION STOP	RAGE DEVICE AND INFO	RMATION STORAGE METHOD	_
	such as Tide, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.	006760.0	)0019	
			for which the undersigned	has (have) executed an ap	plication for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	aug. 26, 20	005	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial N	umber		_
	identification for filed applications		filed			

 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any confinding, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or release application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	aug. 26, 2005	Name of Inventor	Kayuma Cioki	(SEAL)
Date	Aug. 26, 2005	Name of Inventor	Apyi Sato	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)



In re Application of:

Kazuma AOKI, et al.

Serial No. 11/216,038

Filed: September 1, 2005

FEB 0 6 2006 W

Group Art Unit: 2622

Docket No. 006760.00019

INFORMATION STORAGE DEVICE AND INFORMATION STORAGE METHOD

## **CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) 37 C.F.R. 3.34**

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Dear Sir:

For:

The Applicants have noted errors in the cover sheet for the assignment document previously recorded on September 7, 2005, on Reel/Frame 016956/0492. Attached hereto is a copy of the originally recorded document. Also attached is a corrected cover sheet for recordation. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document. Specifically, both execution dates are incorrect. Please delete "08/06/05" and insert --08/26/05--.

Since these changes are necessitated by errors on no part of the Patent and Trademark Office, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733 for the requisite fee of \$40.00.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 6, 2006

BANNER & WITCOFF 1001 G. Street, N.W. Eleventh Floor Washington, D.C. 20001 (202) 824-3000 Christopher R. Glembocki Registration No. 38,800

> PATENT REEL: 017542 FRAME: 0882



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 30, 2005

PTAS



JOSEPH M. POTENZA
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD
1001 G STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1100
WASHINGTON, DC 20001

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/07/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016956/0492

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

AOKI, KAZUMA

DOC DATE: 08/06/2005

ASSIGNOR:

SATO, YUJI

DOC DATE: 08/06/2005

ASSIGNEE:

BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN

JAN 1 2 7003

RECEIVED

467-8561

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

SERIAL NUMBER: 11216038

FILING DATE: 09/01/2005

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INFORMATION STORAGE DEVICE AND INFORMATION STORAGE METHOD

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 02/06/2006 REEL: 017542 FRAME: 0883